

REP	DESIGNATION	SPECIFICATION	BENENNUNG	TYPES / MODEL								REF. P/N Bes- tell.Nr	
				2021	1021	2015	1015	2010	1010	2005	1005		
38	Joint torique c 2 d 90	O-ring c 2 d 90	Dichtung c 2 d 90	4	2	4	2	4	2	4	2	079514	□
39	Goujon	Pin	Stift	4								065761	
39	Goujon	Pin	Stift		4							065871	
39	Goujon	Pin	Stift			4						065762	
39	Goujon	Pin	Stift				4					065767	
39	Goujon	Pin	Stift					4				065763	
39	Goujon	Pin	Stift						4			065891	
39	Goujon	Pin	Stift							4		065765	
39	Goujon	Pin	Stift								4	065892	
42	Rondelle	Washer	Unterlegscheibe	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	065107	
47	Joint torique c 1,9 d 5,7	O-ring c 1,9 d 5,7	Dichtung c 1,9 d 5,7	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	082105	□
49	Capot de soupape	Valve cover	Ventilgehäusedeckel	1								065769	
49	Capot de soupape	Valve cover	Ventilgehäusedeckel		1							065775	
49	Capot de soupape	Valve cover	Ventilgehäusedeckel			1						065770	
49	Capot de soupape	Valve cover	Ventilgehäusedeckel				1					065776	
49	Capot de soupape	Valve cover	Ventilgehäusedeckel					1				065771	
49	Capot de soupape	Valve cover	Ventilgehäusedeckel						1			065711	
49	Capot de soupape	Valve cover	Ventilgehäusedeckel							1		065773	
49	Capot de soupape	Valve cover	Ventilgehäusedeckel								1	065712	
50	Soupape	Valve	Auslassventil	4	3	4	3	3	2	2	1	052655	□
51	Ressort de soupape	Valve spring	Ventilfeder	4	3	4	3	3	2	2	1	052541	●
52	Traversée de cuve	Case bushing	Ölbehälterdurchführung	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	065781	
53	Couvercle lest d'air	Gas ballast cover	Gasballastdeckel	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	065782	
54	Bouton de manœuvre	Gas ballast knob	Gasballastknopf	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	065783	
55	Tube de lest d'air	Gas ballast tube	Gasballastrohr	1		1		1				065838	
55	Tube de lest d'air	Gas ballast tube	Gasballastrohr		1		1		1			065839	
55	Tube de lest d'air	Gas ballast tube	Gasballastrohr							1		065840	
55	Tube de lest d'air	Gas ballast tube	Gasballastrohr								1	065817	
56	Filtre d'huile	Oil filter	Ölfilter	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	065710	
57	Joint torique c 3 d 28	O-ring c 3 d 28	Dichtung c 3 d 28	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	079067	□
58	Manchon lest d'air	Gas ballast sleeve	Gasballastmuffe	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	065792	□
59	Ressort lest d'air	Gas ballast spring	Gasballastfeder	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	065797	●
60	Clapet anti-retour	Antisuck-back device	Rückschlagventil	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	065798	□
61	Ressort clapet anti-retour	Spring of the antisuck-back	Federrückschlagventil	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	065799	●
63	Bouchon G 3/8	Plug G 3/8	Blindstopfen G 3/8	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	082604	●
64	Joint torique c 2 d 16	O-ring c 2 d 16	Dichtung c 2 d 16	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	084149	□

□ inclus dans la pochette de joints / included in the seals kit / in dem Dichtungssatz

★ inclus dans le kit joint avant / included in the front seal kit / in dem "Vordere Dichtung" Satz

● inclus dans le lot de maintenance / included in the maintenance kit / in dem Wartungssatz

REP	DESIGNATION	SPECIFICATION	BENENNUNG	TYPES / MODEL								REF. P/N Bes- tell.Nr		
				2021	1021	2015	1015	2010	1010	2005	1005			
65	Voyant d'huile	Oil level sight glass	Ölschauglas	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	065784	●
66	Plaque de niveau	Level plate	Ölmeßstab	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	065901	
68	Cache de niveau	Oil sight glass cover	Ölschauglassdeckel	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	065785	
69	Joint torique c 2,5 d 66	O-ring c 2,5 d 66	Dichtung c 2,5 d 66	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	079516	□
70	Tube poignée	Handle guide tube	Halterung	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	065843	
71	Goupille ø6	Centering pin ø6	Zentrierstift ø6	11	7	11	7	11	7	11	7	11	071040	□
76	Couvercle de pompe	Pump cover	Pumpendeckel	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	065725	
77	Pignon de pompe	Pump pinion	Ölpumpenzahnräder	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	065862	
78	Cylindre	Cylinder	Zylinder	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	065856	
79	Membrane	Membrane	Membrane	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	065857	□
80	Siège	Seat	Sitz	1		1		1	1	1	1	1	065858	
80	Siège	Seat	Sitz		1		1						065660	
81	Piston anti-retour	Anti-suckback piston	Kolben	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	065859	
82	Tube d'entrée d'air	Air admission tube	Lufteinlass	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	065860	
83	Joint torique c 1,5 d 7,5	O-ring c 1,5 d 7,5	Dichtung c 1,5 d 7,5	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	079046	□
84	Ressort d'étanchéité	Spring	Feder	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	065617	●
85	Rondelle Borrelly	Borrelly washer	Borrelly Scheibe	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	084646	□
87	Lame ressort	Blade	Flachfederblatt	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	065861	□
88	Contre lame	Counter-blade	Abgeknicktes Federblatt	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	065863	
99	Piège à huile	Oil baffle	Öldampfsperre		1		1		1		1		065872	
101	Vis CHc M6 x 35	Screw CHc M6 x 35	Schraube CHc M6 x 35	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	075532	
102	Vis CHc M6 x 25	Screw CHc M6 x 25	Schraube CHc M6 x 25	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	075511	
103	Vis CHc M6 x 20	Screw CHc M6 x 20	Schraube CHc M6 x 20	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	075530	
104	Vis CHc M6 x 16	Screw CHc M6 x 16	Schraube CHc M6 x 16	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	075509	
105	Vis CHc M6 x 12	Screw CHc M6 x 12	Schraube CHc M6 x 12	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	075529	
107	Vis CHc M5 x 12	Screw CHc M5 x 12	Schraube CHc M5 x 12	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	075523	
108	Vis CHc M4 x 8	Screw CHc M4 x 8	Schraube CHc M4 x 8	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	075518	
110	Vis FHc M6 x 12	Screw FHc M6 x 12	Schraube FHc M6 x 12	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	050223	
111	Vis FHc M4 x 10	Screw FHc M4 x 10	Schraube FHc M4 x 10	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	074223	
112	Vis Hc M6 x 8	Screw Hc M6 x 8	Schraube Hc M6 x 8	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	075048	
113	Ecrou H M6	Screw nut HM 6	Mutter HM 6	4	6	4	6	4	6	4	6	4	071211	
115	Rondelle ond. ø6	Washer ø6	Unterlegscheibe ø6	18	18	18	18	18	18	18	18	18	073454	□
116	Rondelle ond. ø5	Washer ø5	Unterlegscheibe ø5	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	073453	□
117	Rondelle ond. ø4	Washer ø4	Unterlegscheibe ø4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	073452	□
118	Rondelle M4 U	Washer M4 U	Unterlegscheibe M4 U	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	073304	□
119	Rondelle M6 U	Washer M6 U	Unterlegscheibe M6 U		4		4		4		4		073301	□

□ inclus dans la pochette de joints / included in the seals kit / in dem Dichtungssatz
★ inclus dans le kit joint avant / included in the front seal kit / in dem "Vordere Dichtung" Satz
● inclus dans le lot de maintenance / included in the maintenance kit / in dem Wartungssatz